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PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION 

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES 

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society 
cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is 
Important for both teachers and parents come together. Thís is wefl achieved by the Parent 
Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. 
Yagnik Vidhyalaya School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There 
are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Yagnik Vidhyalaya School. One of the 
greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's 
perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, 
problems and so on. t works towards making the school better and the best place to geta quality 
education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues 

regarding school and even a particular student. 

The aims and objectives of the association shall be: 

H.S.C. Index No. 15.417 

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, 
exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the 
implementation of decisions on matters affecting education. 

2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, 
guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the schooB 

and the pupils/students therein. 

CHHANI SOKHADA ROAD, 
OPP NANDANGAR, CHHANI, VADODARA 

3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and 
programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the 

reception of the same. 
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Principal 
Yagnik Vidhyalaya 

Chhani, Vadodara. 

Email : yagnik.classes@ymail.com 
Website : yagnikeducationgroup.com 



Executive PTA Members: 

Mr. Bhavesh Mori 
Ms. Gayatri Dabhi 

Mrs. Bindu Patel 

Gohil Aniruddhsinh 

Grade 

Nursery 
LKG 
UKG 

Grade wise PTA Members: 

1 

2 
3 

6 

7 

PTA Member 

9 
10 

12 

Parent Member 

Mr. Dilip Shukla 
Mr. Jeegar Pithva 

Mr. Karshanbhai Kamaliya 

Mr. Anil Pandey 

Mr. Hemant Yogi 

Mr, Ashish Shah 

Chairman 

Mr. Deepak Vanzara 

Mr. Alpesh Patel 

Principal 
Parent Member of student 
Iname and division 
Parent Member of student 
name and division 

Mr. Sujit Munshi 
Mr. Krunal Patel 

Mr. Chaitanya Gandhi 

Mr. Mayank Parmar 

Mr. Alpesh Patel 

Mr. Kalpesh Hingu 

Designation 

Mr. Kalpesh Mistry 

Parent 
Contact 

No. 
9033498536 
7600756500 
7622912124 
9588918277 
g714911025 
9909390353 
7573002269 

9624719644 
7874080401 
8980482262 
8511129427 
9898519122 
9638471215 
9824164056 
9904162900 

ara 

Contact No. 

9328388876 
7984347448 
7265045989 

9913737956 

Teacher Member 

Mrs. Komal Chawda 
Mrs. Bhavini Parmar 

Mrs. Dipali Shah 
Mrs. Prachi Bhavsar 

Mrs. Shra�ha Kacthwar 
Mrs. Hasmita Parmar 
Mrs. Ella Christian 

Mrs. Nita Shah 
Mrs. Sonal Thakur 

Mrs. Diya Patel 
Mrs. Jyoti Dabhi 
Mr. Jigar Thaker 
Mr. Kiran Parmar 
Mr. Samir Bhatt 

Miss. Sandhya Rathod 

Teacher 
Contact No. 

9664771968 
8401028576 
9724319538 
7567375913 
7719814108 
7990788254 

9409814595 
9904260203 
9875206947 
7383611620 
9265334147 
9879095024 
9638378720 
9428880553 
9033953093 

Principal Seal & Signature 
Principal 

Yagnik Vidhyalaya 
Chhani, Vadodara. 
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