



YAGNIK
EDUCATION GROUP

YAGNIK VIDHYALAYA



PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. Yagnik Vidhyalaya School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Yagnik Vidhyalaya School. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.




Principal
Yagnik Vidhyalaya
Chhani, Vadodara.

Executive PTA Members:

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.
Mr. Bhavesh Mori	Chairman	9328388876
Ms. Gayatri Dabhi	Principal	7984347448
Mrs. Bindu Patel	Parent Member of <u>student name and division</u>	7265045989
Gohil Aniruddhsinh	Parent Member of <u>student name and division</u>	9913737956

Grade wise PTA Members:

Grade	Parent Member	Parent Contact No.	Teacher Member	Teacher Contact No.
Nursery	Mr. Dilip Shukla	9033498536	Mrs. Komal Chawda	9664771968
LKG	Mr. Jeegar Pithva	7600756500	Mrs. Bhavini Parmar	8401028576
UKG	Mr. Karshanbhai Kamaliya	7622912124	Mrs. Dipali Shah	9724319538
1	Mr. Hemant Yogi	9588918277	Mrs. Prachi Bhavsar	7567375913
2	Mr. Deepak Vanzara	9714911025	Mrs. Shraddha Kachwar	7719814108
3	Mr. Anil Pandey	9909390353	Mrs. Hasmita Parmar	7990788254
4	Mr. Ashish Shah	7573002269	Mrs. Ella Christian	9409814595
5	Mr. Alpesh Patel	9624719644	Mrs. Nita Shah	9904260203
6	Mr. Chaitanya Gandhi	7874080401	Mrs. Sonal Thakur	9875206947
7	Mr. Sujit Munshi	8980482262	Mrs. Diya Patel	7383611620
8	Mr. Krunal Patel	8511129427	Mrs. Jyoti Dabhi	9265334147
9	Mr. Mayank Parmar	9898519122	Mr. Jigar Thaker	9879095024
10	Mr. Kalpesh Hingu	9638471215	Mr. Kiran Parmar	9638378720
11	Mr. Kalpesh Mistry	9824164056	Mr. Samir Bhatt	9428880553
12	Mr. Alpesh Patel	9904162900	Miss. Sandhya Rathod	9033953093




 Principal Seal & Signature
Principal
Yagnik Vidhyalaya
 Chhani, Vadodara.